

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

06/14/13

BID OPENING DATE 06/13/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-076704
LOCATION 11-IMP-5708-

IN IMPERIAL COUNTY IN EL CENTRO
AT THE EL CENTRO MAINTENANCE
STATION AT 1102 MONTENEGRO WAY

CONTRACT CODE 'B '
40 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT MAINTENANCE FACILITY

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HA12 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 750

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 8,945,205.00 AMOUNT OVER 3,354,572.00 PERCENT OVER EST 37.50
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	12,299,777.00	1	RSM 2 CONTRACTORS INC 8191 CENTER STREET LA MESA CA 91942 619 698-7777 00819649 FAX 619 698-7701 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	12,670,949.20	2	HAL HAYS COSNTRUCTION INC 4181 LATHAM STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92501 951 788-0703 00667560 FAX 951 788-1517 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

BID211
PAGE 2
06/14/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A O REED SAN DIEGO CA	PLUMBING AND HVAC
	AIR & LUBE SACRAMENTO CA	LUBE AND AIR SYSTEMS AND PRESSURE WASHER
	ALL SOURCE COATING SAN DIEGO CA	CERAMIC TILE AND VCT
	ALLIED STEEL RIVERSIDE CA	STRUCTURAL STEEL AND JOISTS
	ALPINE ELECTRIC EL CAJON CA	ELECTRICAL
	AMERICAN AUTOMATIC SANTEE CA	FIRE SPRINKLERS
	BRADY CO LA MESA CA	DOORS AND FRAMES
	BRADY CO LA MESA CA	EIFS
	BRADY CO LA MESA CA	FRAMING AND DRYWALL
	BRANDT GROUP NEWPORT BEACH CA	ENTRY SIGN
	BUXCON SANTEE CA	ALUM CANOPY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

BID211
PAGE 3
06/14/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CALIBER CONTRACTING SAN DIEGO CA	PRE ENG TRUSS
	CRANE VEYOR CORP S EL MONTE CA	BRIDGE CRANE
	DAILY LAKESIDE CA	ASPHALT, BASE AND EARTHWORK
	DAVIS FRAMING LA MESA CA	CARPENTRY
	DV ANTHONY EL CAJON CA	ORNAMENTAL FENCE AND GATE AND GATE OPERATOR
	ENGINEERED STORAGE SYSTEMS AZUSA CA	LOCKERS AND BENCHES
	FENCE CORP RIVERSIDE CA	CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES
	INFINITY METALS LA HABRA CA	METAL DECK
	JADE BRAWLEY CA	FIRE ALARM ACCESS AND INTRUSION
	LOTI LOS ANGELES CA	WINDOWS
	PETERSON HYD GARDENA CA	FUEL DISPENSING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

BID211
PAGE 4
06/14/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	RAND ALPINE CA	UNDERGROUND
	SHELBY LA MESA CA	CONCRETE
	SHELBY LA MESA CA	STRUCTURE AND MISC. CONCRETE
	SOUTHWEST LIFT RUNNING SPRINGS CA	VEHICLE LIFT
	SPOONERS POWAY CA	CABINETS
	SPRING VALLEY INSULATION SPRING VALLEY CA	INSULATION
	SUN LANDSCAPE EL CENTRO CA	LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
	SUPERIOR EL CAJON CA	OVERHEAD DOORS AND GRILLS
	SUPERIOR SAN MARCOS CA	ROOFING
	WALTERS PAINTING LAKE SIDE CA	PAINT
	WHIPPLE EL CAJON CA	FLASHING

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

BID211
PAGE 5
06/14/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AIR & LUBE SYSTEM SACRAMENTO CA	SPECIALTY EQT, EMULSION TANK, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
	ALLIED STEEL COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	STRUCTURAL STEEL
	ARMOR CONT GLAZING ESCONDIDO CA	GLAZING
	ARMSTRONG & ACEVES CO NORCO CA	ROOFING, SHEET METAL
	BUXCON SANTEE CA	ALUMINUM CANOPIES
	C M C REBAR ETIWANDA CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 29, 31, 40
	CMT ALPINE ELECTRIC EL CAJON CA	ELECTRICAL LOW VOLTAGE
	COMMERCIAL PLUMBING VALLEY CENTER CA	PLUMBING
	CONTINENTAL MARBLE CORONA CA	CERAMIC TILE
	CRANE VEYOR SOUTH EL MONTE CA	CRANE
	CROWN FENCE SAN DIEGO CA	ITEMS 32 THRU 38

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

BID211
PAGE 6
06/14/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	GARDNER AIR MURRIETA CA	HVAC
	HAXTON MASONRY YUMA AZ	MASONRY
	HOWARDS RUG SAN DIEGO CA	FLOORING
	J P I DEVELOPEMENT MURRIETA CA	FIRE SPRINKLERS
	JEKO INST LAKESIDE CA	TOILET PARTITIONS
	M C SYSTEMS SANTEE CA	FIRE ALARM
	MCKINLEY EQT IRVINE CA	OVERHEAD SEC DOORS
	RUSCO INC SAN GABRIEL CA	LOCKERS
	SPOONERS BUILDING PRO POWAY CA	DOORS, FRAMES, HRWR
	SPRING VALLEY INS SPRING VALLEY CA	INSULATION
	STANDARD DRYWALL LAKESIDE CA	DRYWALL, EIFS, STEEL TRUSS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

BID211
PAGE 7
06/14/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SUN LANDSCAPE EL CENTRO CA	ITEMS 14 THRU 17
	USC SUPPLY AUBURN CA	MISC MATERIAL SUPPLIER
	WALTERS PAINTING LAKEVIEW CA	PAINTING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
5	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	300.00	600.00
6	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
7	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	660	5.00	3,300.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,250	15.25	110,562.50
12 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	18	78.00	1,404.00
13 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	71	55.00	3,905.00
14	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	44,344.00	44,344.00
15	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	3,800.00	3,800.00
16	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
17	208310	IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	68	14.00	952.00
18	022377	6" PLASTIC PIPE CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 80)	LF	480	20.00	9,600.00
19	210250	EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) (SQFT)	SQFT	83,700	.124	10,378.80
20	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	8,280	34.50	285,660.00
21	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	8,170	33.75	275,737.50
22	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	10,800	95.00	1,026,000.00
23	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6	158.00	948.00
24	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	230	10.00	2,300.00
25	397005	TACK COAT	TON	10	900.00	9,000.00
26 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	11	360.00	3,960.00
27 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	11	1,100.00	12,100.00
28	022378	RETAINING WALL STEM (TYPE 6B)	SQFT	240	40.00	9,600.00
29 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	820	1.00	820.00
30	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	25	15.00	375.00
31	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	150	400.00	60,000.00
32	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	220	17.95	3,949.00
33	800363	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, EXTENSION ARM)	LF	2,560	16.15	41,344.00
34	022379	ORNAMENTAL STEEL FENCING	LF	300	72.00	21,600.00

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 9
06/14/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	802100	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)	EA	1	850.00	850.00
36	802501	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	2	960.00	1,920.00
37	802580	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1	1,160.00	1,160.00
38	022380	ORNAMENTAL STEEL ROLLING GATE	EA	4	3,572.00	14,288.00
39	022381	GATE OPERATOR SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	14,240.00	14,240.00
40	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	10,160,079.20	10,160,079.20
					TOTAL	12,299,777.00

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
06/14/13

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
1	22,000.00	22000.00
2	2,000.00	2000.00
3	8,000.00	8000.00
4	2,000.00	6000.00
5	450.00	900.00
6	8,200.00	8200.00
7	55,000.00	55000.00
8	5,000.00	5000.00
9	5.00	3300.00
10	50,000.00	50000.00
11	14.00	101500.00
12	44.00	792.00
13	46.00	3266.00
14	52,000.00	52000.00
15	4,450.00	4450.00
16	30,400.00	30400.00
17	16.40	1115.20
18	23.45	11256.00
19	.21	17577.00
20	37.75	312570.00
21	44.60	364382.00
22	105.50	1139400.00
23	528.00	3168.00
24	11.00	2530.00
25	600.00	6000.00
26	550.00	6050.00
27	1,200.00	13200.00
28	20.00	4800.00
29	2.00	1640.00
30	62.00	1550.00
31	475.00	71250.00
32	12.00	2640.00
33	22.00	56320.00
34	56.00	16800.00
35	900.00	900.00
36	900.00	1800.00
37	1,800.00	1800.00
38	3,000.00	12000.00
39	7,600.00	7600.00

11-076704
11-IMP-5708
06/13/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
06/14/13

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	10,261,793.00	10261793.00
TOT		12,670,949.20